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Decision No. 901.76 APR 10 iS7S 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF 

In the Matter of the Application 
of ALCAL DELIVERY, INC., for 
authority to deviate from the 
minimum rates, rules and regula- ) 
tions on Minimum Rate Tariffs l-B,) 
2, 4-B and 19, pursuant to the ) 
provisions of Section 3666 of the ) 
P\wlic utili ties Code for the ) 
transportation for Xerox Corpora- ) 
tion. ) 

Application No. 58636 
(Filed January 30, 1979) 
(Amended March 20, 1979) 

OPINION AND ORDER 

By this application, Alcal Delivery, Inc., a corporation, 
requests authority to deviate from the provisions of ~1inimum Rate 
Tariffs l-B, 2, 4-B and 19 (MRT l-B, 2, 4-B and 19) in connection 
with the transportation of copying, reproduotion, telecommunication 

and computer machines and their components or related parts, acces­
sories, materials or supplies for the account of Xerox Corporation 

(xerox). 
The applicant requests a deviation ~rom the above minimum 

rate tariff rates and. rules and wishes to assess rates and prescribe 
'. 

rules which are particularly designed for the specialized trans- . 
portation required by Xerox. Th.e proposed rates and rules are 
similar to those previously granted to Data Transportation Co., 
Inc. (A. 57433 renewed by SDD-826 - September 19, 1978.) 

1 

Rates are established on a "per unit" basis and are set 

at a level designed to produce equal or greater revenues than those 
generated under MRTs l-B, 2 and 19. The pricing on a per unit basis 
follows Xerox's method of oost pricing for transportation in other 
regions of the United States. The rate increases are within the 

President's wage-price guidelines. 
Based on the special circumstances and conditions as 

detailed in the application, the applicant's proposed deviation is 

reasonable. 
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Revenue and expense data submitted by applicant indicate 
that ~le transportation involved may reasonably be expected to be 
profitable under the proposed rates. 

The application and amendment were listed on the Com­
mission's Daily Calendars of January 30, 1979 and Mareh 22, 1979. 
No objection to the granting of the application has been received. 

In the circumstances, the Commission finds that appli­
cant's proposal is reasonable. A public hearing is not necessary. 
The Commission concludes that the application, as amended, should 
be granted to the extent set forth in the ensuing order and the 
effective date of this order should be the date hereof because there 
is an immediate need for this rate relief. 

IT IS ORDERED that: 
1. Alcal Delivery, Inc., a corporation, is authorized to 

perform the transportation shown in Appendix A, attached hereto and 
by this reference made a part hereof at not less than the rates set 
forth therein. 

2. The authority granted herein shall expire one year after 
the effective date of this order unless sooner cancelled, modified 
or extended by further order of the Commission. 

of 

The effective date of this order is the date hereof. 
Dated at San Francisco, California, this IO~ day , 

____ =AfI~I_~_.~ __ , 1979. 
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CARRIER: 

SHIPPER: 

APPENDIX A 

ALCAL DELIVERY, INC. 

XEROX CORPORAXION 

X-122,190 

COMMODIXIES: Copying, reproduction, telecommunications and 
computer machines and their component or related 
parts, accessories, materials or supplie~, when 
moving in connection therewith. 

RATES: Schedule 1 - Rates for Transportation within or 
between Metropolitan Zones 101 through 104 and 
108 through 120. 

Sched'.lle 2 - Charges for Accessorial or Additional 
Services. 

CONDITIONS: 

1. Rates herein apply for service perfor.med during regular 
working hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., except Saturdays, 
Sundays, and the following holidays: New Year's Day, 
Washington's Birthday, Memorial Day, Independence Day, 
Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day; and December 24th 
and 26th, where so observed as holidays. When such holidays 
fallon Sunday, the following Monday shall be considered a 
holiday. Except as otherwise provided, for services per­
for.med at the request of the shipper or consignee at other 
than those hours and on Saturdays, Sundays or the holidays 
shown, additional charges for overtL~e will be assessed 
as indicated herein. 

2. Shipments will be received and transported under the 
Straight Bill of Lading-Short For.m-Freight Bill 
provided by Xerox Corporation. 

3. Shipments transported under the te~ and conditions 
herein are released to a value not exceeding fifty cents 
(SO.50) per pound, per article. 

4. References to Metropolit~~ Zones (MZ's) are those 
zones as described in the Commission's Distance Xable 
8 and subse~~ent revisions or reissues thereto. 

5. Applicant has not indicated that subhaulers will 
be used nor have any costs of subhaulers been sub­
mitted. Xhere£ore, if subhaulers are employed, 
they shall be paid nO,t less than the rates authorized 
herein without any deduction for use of applicant's 
trailing equipment. 
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e 
SCHEDULE 1 

RATES FOR TEE TRANSPORTATION WITHIN AND BETWEEN METROPOLITAN 
ZONES 101 THROUGH 104 AND 108 THROUGH 120 

WEIGHT OF MACHINE IN POUNDS 
(Subject to Notes 2 and 3) 

(Rates in dollars and cents per machine transported) 
(SUbject to Note 1) 

Pounds Pounds Pounds Pounds 
OVer-But OVer-But OVer-But Over-But Pounds 
Not OVer Not Over Not Over Not OVer OVer 
0-250 250-500 500-800 800-1300 1300 

BASIC OR 
ATTEMPTED DELIVERY $18.75 $24.00 $30.00 $52.00 $75.00 

ATTEMPTED 
REMOVAL 18.25 18.25 18.25 18.25 18.25 

BASIC REMOVAl. 18 .. 75 24.00 30.00 52.00 75.00 

e TRADE REMOVAL 12.00 18.00 24.00 46.00 69.00 
(See Note 4) 

EACH ADDITIONAL 
MACHINE DELIVERY 10.00 12.00 15.00 20.00 25.00 
(See Note 5) 

EACH ADDITIONAL 
MACHINE :REMOVAL 10.00 12.00 15.00 20.00 25.00 
(See Note 5) 

PREMOVE SERVICE 4.00 5.50 7.50 8.50 9.50 
(See Note 6) 

UNLOADING 1.18. 1.18 1.18 1.18 1.18 
(See Note 7) 

LOADING 1.42 1.42 1.42 1.42 1.42 
(See Note 8) 
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Note 1: 

Note 2: 

Note 3: 

Note 4: 

Note 5: 

Note 6: 

APPENDIX A T-122,190 

NOTES 

Includes services of driver and one helper_ 

Includes standard component accessories and material 
necessary for the installation of a machine. 

Each individual unit bearing its own serial number shall 
be considered a separate machine. 

Trade or upgrade removal performed in connection with 
delivery of another unit. 

Charges do not apply to the following machine accessories 
(manufacturer's identification numbers): laS, 191, 192, 
200, 223, 232, 255, 260, 276, 311, 315, 366, 367, 368, 
369, 389, 418, 423, 496, 498, 548, 549, 555, 565, 567, 
576, 594, 596, 598, 736 and 756 when such accessories 
are physically attached to a machine. 

Premove service includes the preparation of machines for 
pick-up and subsequent transportation; including draining 
of fluids, removal and packaging of components, and 
completion of internal tie-downs, when required and so 
directed by the shipper. 

Note 7: Unloading service includes unloading from the Contran 
trailer a'nd performance of required pencil tracings. 

Note 8: Loading service includes loading of the Contran trailer 
and performance of required pencil tracings. 

SCHEDULE 2 

CHARGES FOR ACCESSORIAL OR ADDITIONAL SERVICES 

Stair Cax"::Y: 

$28.50 for each use of Stairmobile plus the hourly 
charges shown below, as applicable: 

Accessorial Service: 

Includes upending, special rigging, stair carry, long 
carry I tracking, removal of furniture or fixtures and 
other accessorial services required and performed in 
connection with the movement. 
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Charge:s in Dollars and Cents per Hour 
(See Note) 

Straight Ti:me 

Van and 2 Employees $39.00 

Additional Employee or 
Warehouse Employee 1 i .. 0 0 

T-122,190 

Overtime 

$45.00 

20.00 

Note: Charges to be eomputed to the nearest guarter of 
an llOur. 

Delay Ti~: 

All excessive or delay time in eonnection with piek-up 
or delivery beyond the allotted time as set forth below 
shall be assessed in aecordanee with the Accessorial 
Service Schedule shown above. 

E xp>e di te d Se rv:i. ce : 

Weight of Shipraent 
In Pounds 

But 
OVer Not OVer 

o 
500 

500 

Allotted Time 

15 minutes 
30 minutes 

Between points within Metropolitan Zones 101 through 
104, or 108 through 120: 

When "Same Day" pick-up or delivery service is 
required by the shipper and perfonned by the 
carrier, the applicable charges shall be in 
an amount equal to twice the amounts applieable 
to shipments within the zones. 

Service to Points or Between Points Outside of Zones 101-104 or 
r08-120 

When pick-up or delivery se:viee is required by the 
shipper and performed by the carrier between a point 
within l-1etropolitan Zones 101 through 104 or Zones 108 
through 12Q and a poin'': outside the aforesaid zones, 
or between various points in the state outside of the 
aforesaid zones, the rates shall be construed aceording 
to the prOVisions of Minimum Rate Tariff 2. On such 
movements, for distances up to l50 miles, the minimum 
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wei gh t applied to each shipment :shall be 3,000 pounds. 
For di:sta~ces over 150 miles but not over 250 mile~, 
the minimum weight applied to each shipment :shall be 
4,000 pounds. For distances over 250 miles, the minimum 
weight applied to each shipment shall be 5,000 
pounOs • 

Saturday, Sunday, Holidsy or Overtime Service 

Charges for service performed other than during regular 
working hours or on Saturdays, S\lndays or Holidays will 
be as follows: 

At other than regular 
working hours: 

Van and 2 Employees 

Addi tional Employee 
or Warehouse Enployee 

e Saturday Service 

Van and 2 Employees 

Additio~al Employee 
or Warehouse E%t'q?loyee 

Sundav and Holiday Service 

Van and 2 Employees 

Additional Employee 
or Warehouse Excployee 

Overtime Rate 
Per Hour 

$45.00 

$20.00 

$45.00 

$20.00 

$45 .. 00 

$20 .. 00 

(E~"I) OF APPENDIX A) 
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Minim'lJJ.'n Number 
Of Hours 

4 

4 

s 

8 


